
Conforms to
ASTM F1169-10a

Full-Size Crib Standard

GUARDRAIL and CONVERSION KIT sold separately
Please contact retailer.

SUSSEX
MODEL # 6299

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
for 4 in 1 Life time Crib®

THIS PRODUCT CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF PUBLIC LAW 110-314 AND COMPLIES WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN 16 CFR 1219 AND 16 CFR 1217 (WHEN SUSSEX GUARDRAIL IS USED).
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(M) Barrel Nut 1 (4 pcs)” �������
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Make sure the bolts are tightly locked against the washers during assembly.
(Please add an extra ½ revolution to all the bolts when using spring washer after tightening)

(N) Allenkey (2 pcs)

( length may vary)
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STEP 1.1
- Insert nut 3/4” (20 mm) (L) through the top and bottom holes in
side board from the outside.

- Insert allenbolt 2 3/4" (F) & spring washer (W)
through the top and bottom holes in headboard
and connect to the headboard. Hand tighten only!

- Repeat STEP 1.1 for other side board

(70 mm)

(70 mm)

STEP 1.2
- Insert barrel nut 1” (25mm) (M) into holes in stabilizer bar
- Connect stabilizer bar to the side board using (4 pcs) allenbolt 2 3/4” (F)
& spring washer (W)

- Tighten all bolts with allenkey (N)
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M. Barrel Nut 1” (25 mm) (4 pcs)
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L. Nut 3/4 (20 mm) (4 pcs)”

- Attach mattress spring (E) to Side board as shown in FIG.3.
- Secure with allenkey (N).
- See FIG. 4 for height adjustment
- Make sure the mattress spring is leveled after assembly.
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FIG. 4

Highest
Position

Middle
Position

Lowest
Position

(J)

(N)

(W)

FIG. 3
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- Insert allenbolt 1 ½" (40 mm) (O) & spring washer (W) through the top holes in side board
into the threaded holes footboard (B). FIG. 5

FIG. 6
- Insert allenbolt 2" (H) & spring washer (W) through the bottom holes in side board
into the threaded holes footboard (B).

- Tighten all bolts and nuts with allenkey (N)

(50 mm)

N
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H. Allenbolt 2” (50 mm) (2 pcs)
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FIG. 5

FIG. 6

Inline
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no gap
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GUARDRAIL and CONVERSION KIT sold separately.
Please contact retailer.

SUSSEX
MODEL # 6299
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-Remove the footboard by unscrewing the (4 pcs) allenbolts as shown in FIG.1.
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- Remove the allenbolt 1 1/4” (30 mm) (J), spring washer (W) and nut 3/4” (20 mm) (L) on the mattress spring.
- Move Mattress spring to the lowest position as shown in FIG.2.
- Attach the (J) and nut (L) on the lowest hole of side frame.
- Final position as shown in FIG.3.

allenbolt 1 1/4” (30 mm) , spring washer (W) 3/4” (20 mm)

L. Nut 3/4” (20 mm) ( 4 pcs )
(N) (2 pcs)
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these hardware are included in the CRIB

Lowest
Position

(J)

(W)

(N)

(L)
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